

Lake County Illinois

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	09-1291	Version: 1	Name:	2009 Pavement Markings for Concrete Pavements: Appropriation	
Туре:	resolution		Status:	Passed	
File created:	2/26/2009		In control:	Public Works and Transportation Committee	
On agenda:			Final action:	3/17/2009	
Title:	Joint resolution appropriating \$35,000 of Matching Tax funds to provide for the removal, replacement or refurbishment of pavement markings on the concrete pavement of various county highways and designated as Section 09-00000-06-GM.				
Sponsors:	-				

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/17/2009	1	Lake County Board	adopted	Pass
3/4/2009	1	Public Works and Transportation Committee	approved and referred on to the Financial and Administrative Committee	Pass
3/4/2009	1	Financial & Administrative Committee	recommended for adoption to the consent agenda	Pass

Joint resolution appropriating \$35,000 of Matching Tax funds to provide for the removal, replacement or refurbishment of pavement markings on the concrete pavement of various county highways and designated as Section 09-00000-06-GM.

- <u>2009 Pavement Markings for Concrete Pavements: Appropriation</u>
- The county has miles of pavement markings for medians, lane lines and cross walks on concrete pavements. These markings last longer than paint but eventually require replacement.
- This replacement project is in the 2009 program.
- Before a project letting can be held an appropriation of \$35,000 of Matching Tax funds is necessary.

WHEREAS, in order to preserve the condition of pavement markings on concrete pavements on various county highways, the Division of Transportation annually undertakes removal, replacement or refurbishment of the these markings; and

WHEREAS, a survey of these pavement markings on concrete pavements throughout the county highway system has been completed; and

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by this County Board of Lake County, Illinois, that there is hereby appropriated \$35,000 of Matching Tax funds for the 2009 removal, replacement or refurbishment of pavement markings on concrete pavement and designated as Section 09-00000-06-GM.

Dated at Waukegan, Illinois, on this 17th day of March A.D., 2009